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.ABSTRACT FROM THE RETURNS 01' THE CJASHIEJ 

s they existed 011 the receding the 1: 
Prepared in conforri1ity to the proyisions of the Revised Statutes, Chapter 77, Section 59, 

Names of Banks, Location and date of Incorporation. Due from the Bank. 

Cash depo;;it-
p.rJ includin!! 
all sums what 
St·ever due 

from the fla'k 
not bearing Balances interest, its BANKS. TOWNS. Date of Incorpora- When re-chartered Capital Bills in cir- Nett profits due to other bills in circu-lion, or continued. Stock. culation. on hand. Banks. latfon, profits 

and balances 
due to other 

Banks ex-
cepted. 

---
DOLL.A.RS. DOLLARS. DOLLS. CTS. DOLS. CTS. DOLLS. CTS. 
---

Androscoggin, Topsham, Feu. l, 1834. Aug. 10, 1846. 50,000 24,670 5,864 92 none. 13,665 30 

Atlantic, Portland, Aug. 28, 1850. 51,200 68,817 1,757 72 1,294 27 18,299 19 

Augusta, Augusta, Jan. 21, 1814. Aug. 10, 1846. 88,000 84,111 8,245 17 17,996 57 43,118 18 

Bank of Cumberland, Portland, March 19, 1835 do. 100,000 88,431 2,630 19 9,128 96 39,813 55 

Biddeford, Hiddeford, July 26, 1847. 150,000 93,596 3,967 54 none. c29,941 24 

Belfast, Belfast, Aprill, 1836. Aug. 10, 1846. 50,000 50,351 3,713 13 30,911 Ii 

Brunswick, Brunswick, April l,1836. do. 60,000 31,143 4,435 85 15,369 30 

Canal, Portland, Feb. 19, 1825. --Jo. 400,000 342,317 27,221 95 17,099 77 142,122 33 

Casco, 
I 

Do. Feb. 18, 1824. do. 300,000 206,968 9,928 41 13,830 09 112,501 51 

Commercial, Bath, Feb. 16, 1832. do. 75,000 47,824 1,525 66 731 78 19,370 78 

Calais, Calais, April 1, 1831. do. 50,000 43,106 3,701 18 4,806 13 11,133 ]8 

Eastern,.. Bangor, March 21, f835 do. 100,000 105,668 3,922 88 6,742 61 18,530 51 

Exchange, Bangor, July 18, 1850. 50,()00 54,736 2,144 23 15,043 6:.l 

Freeman's, Augusta, March 2, 1833. Aug. IO, 1346. 50,000 63,136 3,G77 21 30,069 7:3 

Frontier, Eastport, April 1, 1836. do. 75,000 21,339 i 8,837 37 ~6 41 30,054 27 

Granite, Augusta, April J, 1836. do. 75,000 k 80,118 4,323 41 470 00 7,070 69 

Gardiner, Gardiner, Jan. 31, 1814. do. 100,000 74,669 5,673 11 5,295 54 42,415 38 

Kenduskeag, Bangor, July 13, 1847. 100,000 98,555 2,057 29 56,905 36 

Lincoln, Bath, June 16, 1813. June 24, 1847. 200,000 57,932 998 90 2,965 83 56,161 94 

Lime Rock, Rockland, April 1, 1836 .. Aug. 10, 1846. 100,000 57,421 1,025 09 77 28 45,909 30 

Manufacturers', Saco, Feb. 23, 1825. do. 100,000 59,922 5,388 12 ml4,895 80 

Manufacturers' & Traders', Portland, Feb. 27, 1832. do. 100,000 97,075 2,771 49 639 55 32,143 08 

Mariners', \Viscasset, Match 21, 1835. do. 50,000 45,800 n 1,411 86 349 87 11,872 95 

Merchants', Bangor, July 18, 1850. 50,000 60,630 428 37 15,566 95 

Mercantile, Bangor, Feb. 21, 1833. Aug. 10, 1846; 50,000 62,798 4,217 81 034,430 75 

Merchants', Portland, Feb. 19, 1825. do. 150,000 118,300 19,269 69 14,357 87 112,001 36 

Medomak, Waldobmough, April 1, 1836. do. 50,000 65,316 3:967 75 12,373 31 

Gold, Silver, 
and other 

Ca5h deposit- Total amount coined metals Real Estate. 
ed bearing in- due from the in its Bank-
terest. Bank. ing House. 

DOLLS. CTS. DOLLS. CTS. DOLLS. CTS. DOLLS. CTS. 

none. 94,200 22 5,345 86 800 00 

141,368 18 17,751 48 

none. 241,370 92 24,547 57 4,759 02 

none. 240,003 70 14,281 20 11,000 00 

none. 277,504 78 7,018 39 dl0,270 00 

134,975 30 8,545 30 3,350 00 

110,948 15 4,727 81 500 00 

928,761 05 55,205 65 6,500 00 

643,228 01 21,482 59 13,030 37 

144,452 22 8,028 43 550 00 

112,746 49 g 8,439 24 4,532 50 

2:34,864 00 25,772 38 10,000 00 

121,923 92 11,698 80 

146,782 94 15,603 33 

4,210 00 139,457 05 6,255 96 j 300 00 

none. 166,982 10 20,133 05 300 00 

228,053 03 19,571 65 2,000 00 

17,430 7U 274,948 44 29,168 22 5,000 00 

none. 318,058 67 29,535 71 none. 

2,200 00 2C6,612 67 12,014 73 4,478 86 

180,205 92 4,837 79 4,609 94 

232,629 12 21,157 32 800 00 

109,434 68 9,456 25 4,003 61 

1,700 00 128,325 32 12,475 5:3 

9,266 70 160,713 26 14,265 87 5,000 00 

none. 413,928 92 44,236 61 

175 00 131,832 C6 15,431 64 205 92 

Resources of the Ba1 
I 

Flills of other 
Bills of other Banks incor-

porated in Banl,s with-
this State. out this State 

DOLLS. CTS. DOLLS. CTS. 

a I,566 72 211 00 

3,078 00 512 00 

4,875 00 2,206 00 

27,414 00 428 00 

1,658 00 2,542 00 

476 00 511 00 

150 00 5 00 

21,560 00 5,225 00 

18,627 00 1,373 00 

1,857 00 1,862 00 

2,105 00 

1,939 00 720 00 

2,398 00 3,407 00 

h12,382 00 2,574 00 

5,377 48 

500 00 462 00 

2,158 00 1,033 00 

810 00 15,606 00 

2,025 00 7,647 00 

1,661 00 4,761 00 

1,363 00 10,608 56 

18,865 00 1,391 00 

2,294 00 2,000 00 

4,411 00 5,783 00 

pll,231 92 

10,534 00 none. 

124 00 138 00 

Balances du 
from other 

Banks, 

DOLLS. CT, 

27,582 

15,300 

18,239 

15,136 

7,768 

el2,748 

18,042 

16,161 : 

21,570 

18,706 

983 

7,004 

23,168 

17,470 

4,731 

10,172 

16,743 

26,765 

71,019 

l~39,714 

13,073 

10,173 

12,776 _, 

25,813 

60,736 

19,333 

9 

7 

6 



OF THE CASHIERS OF TBE SEVERAL 

' i:ng the IR Yof Y, I 61. 
ter 77, Section 59, and an Act of the Legislature, approved April 7, 1845. 

By JOHN G. SA lVYER, Secretary of State. 

Resources of the Bank. I Dividends, Reserved Profits, Doubtful Debts, &c., &c. 

Am'tofalldeht~ 
due inc:ludi11g 
notes, bills of 

Amount of exchange, and Rate and Amount of last Dividend, and Amount rlue Amount due Amount due 
Bills of other 

BilJs of other Balances due all stock~ and when declared. reserved pro- frnm Presi- from Presi- from Stock-
Estate. Banks incor- funder! debts of Totalamountof fits at tl1e Amount of rlebts due Bi Jls in circnla- Je11t nnd lli- dent nnd Di- holders as 

pornted in Banks with- from other every descrip- the resources of " li111e 0f de- and not paid, and con- tion under five rectors as rectors as su- principals ex 
this State. out this Stale Banks. t.ion, excepting the Bank. claring the sidered as doubtful. dollars. principals. :eties. elusive of Di-

the balances last dividend. rectors. 
riue from otlier 
Banks. 

Amount. 
Rate. When declared. 

--- -- -~--
S. CTS. DOLLS. CTS. DOLLS. CTS. DOLLS, CTS. DOLLS. CTS. DOLLS, CTS. DOLLS. DOLLS. GTS. DOLL~. CTS. DOLLARS, DOLLS. CTS, DOLLS. CTS. DOLLS. CTS. 

;oo 00 a 1,566 72 211 00 27,582 16 58,694 48 94,200 22 3 per cent. 1,500 Jan. 6, 1851. 4,920 78 uncertain. about 2,500 2,185 50 2,239 im 500 00 

3,078 00 512 00 15,300 85 b 104,725 85 141,368 18 none. about 13,000 3,988 87 234 81 9,838 87 

59 02 4,875 00 2,206 00 18,239 14 186,844 19 241:470 92 5 per cent. 4,400 April 1, 1851. 7,354 50 uncertain. unknown. nothing. 3,727 l1 3,313 19 

00 00 27,414 00 428 00 15,136 70 171,743 80 240,003 70 5 per cent. 5,000 April 5, 1851. 1,628 8G about 7,000 459 65 7,249 40 10,034 75 

70 00 1,658 00 2,542 00 7,768 14 248,248 25 277,504 78 4 per ctnt. 6,000 April 7, 1851. 3,302 47 nnne. 12,376 7,779 54 2,131 31 4,036 56 

50 00 476 00 511 00 e12,748 86 109,344 14 134,975 30 5 per cent. 2,500 March 31, 1851. 3,097 05 600 00 about 8,500 3,715 25 7/~'98 57 10,297 06 

00 00 150 00 5 00 18,042 59 87,522 7G 110,94e 15 4 per cent. 2,400 April. 3. 6,683 !)7 about 4,!'JOO 12,292 3£) 8,753 34 2,996 34 

00 00 21,560 00 5,225 00 16,161 27 f824,109 13 928,761 05 3 per cent. 12,000 April 7, 1851. 23,686 80 about 35,000 2,250 00 14,465 06 840 00 

30 37 18,627 00 1,373 00 21,570 14 567, 144 91 643,228 OJ 3! per cent. 10,500 April, 1851. 10,715 73 33,303 29,277 95 31,268 68 18,678 69 

50 00 1,857 00 1,862 00 18,706 38 113,448 41 144,452 22 3 per cent. 1,500 March 27, 1851 5,3-79 00 about 4,500 12,992 6D 9,356 97 20,916 61 

32 50 2,105 00 983 82 96,685 93 ]12,746 49 3 per cent. 1,500 Jan. 15, 1851. 2,425 87 uncertain. about 11 ,000 3,378 59 4,336 20 550 00 

00 00 1,939 00 720 00 7,004 07 189,428 55 234,864 00 5 per cent. 5,000 March 30, 1851 3,202 HJ about 20,000 5,925 76 15,536 36 

2,398 00 3,407 00 23,168 91 81,251 21 121,923 92 12,337 2,737 85 7,456 19 5,500 00 

h12,382 00 2,574 00 17,470 69 98,752 92 146,7e2 94 5 per cent. 2,500 Jan. 6, 1851. 2,207 87 500 00 am'L not k'n. 3,000 00 4,420 50 nothing. 

)0 00 5,377 48 4,731 24 122,792 37 139,457 05 4 per cent. 3,-000 March 26, 1851 7,510 20 3,663 26 2l36 7,467 45 27,843 36 30,615 12 

00 00 500 00 462 00 10,172 45 135,414 60 166,982 10 5 per cent. 3,750 J;rnuary I. 1,907 82 nonP. unknown. 4,882 07 l,488 69 6,100 00 

00 00 2,158 00 1,033 00 16,743 99 186,546 39 228.053 03 5 per cent. 5,000 March 3, 1851. 1,247 17 none. 2,100 51078 22 1,330 05 13,279 26 

)0 00 810 00 15,606 00 26,765 16 197,599 06 274,948 44 5 per cent. 5,000 March 17, 1851 2,178 06 about 15,Uvl• 8,350 00 21,420 10 5,000 00 

ne. 2,025 00 7,647 00 71,019 93 207,831 03 318,058 67 5 per cent. 6,875 March 31, 1851. 690 34 notl1ing. about 3,200 1:500 oo 1,581 00 41,250 00 

78 86 1,661 00 4,761 00 t:39,714 48 144,002 60 206,682 67 :3~ per cent. 3,500 April 12, 1851. 581 55 1,3:35 00 6,607 19,353 00 8,490 00 9,461 00 

09 94 1,363 00 10,608 56 158,786 6:3 180,205 !)2 4 per cent. 4,000 April I. 5,025 19 none. 9,188 7,017 46 5,142 14 50 43 

)0 00 18,865 00 l ,391 00 13,073 08 177,342 72 232,629 12 6 per cent. 4,500 Aprill, 1851. 1,491 47 none. about 10,000 15,875 00 9,750 11 5,066 69 

)3 61 2,294 00 2,000 00 10,173 07 81,507 75 109,434 68 4 per cent. 2,000 April 8, 1851. 362 7fJ about 1,500 00 about 3,500 6,818 63 5,505 38 13,860 34 

4,4Il 00 5,783 00 12,776 _,46 92,879 3:3 128,325 32 about 15,500 1,300 00 2,859 41 10,067 9i-.: 

)0 00 pll,231 92 25,813 91 104,401 56 160,713 26 5 per cent. 2,500 April 7, 1851. 3,522 E6 not known. 12,345 00 2,062 82 800 0 

10,534 00 none. 60,736 71 298,421 60 41~1,928 92 4 per cent, 6,000 April I. 18,085 96 none. 9,C40 500 00 1,895 23 16,986 4 

)5 92 124 00 138 00 19,333 61 96,598 89 131,832 06 4k per cent. 2,~50 March 3, 1851. 3,658 JG about 6,400 l ,479 18 1,129 73 1,697 5 

"'>./"\. ,.,.,.,. .. l""'I,<\/'\. {).{\ ,t f_ .. {),f {\[\ ("\('\ r"f"'r' r\-. .J ...... .. ~--
.,, - - . -1 - --. _,_,., ~r . ~ r,. ,..... ~,.... - .. 
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Calais, 

Eastern,-

Exchange, 

Freeman's, 

Frontier, 

Granite, 

Gardiner, 

Kenduskeag, 

Lincoln, 

Lime Rock, 

Manufacturers', 

Manufacturers' & Traders', 

Mariners', 

Merchants', 

Mercantile, 

l\lerchants', 

Medomak, 

Northern, 

Sagadahock, 

South Berwick, 

Skowhegan, 

'!'iconic, 

Thomaston, 

Union, 

Veazie, 

\Vaterv i lie, 

York, 

Capital Stock paid in, 

Bills in circulati()n, 

Net profits on hand, 

Calais, April 1, 1831. do. 

Bangor, March 21, !835 do. 

Bangor, July 18, 1850. 

Augusta, March 2, 1833. Aug. IO, 1346. 

Eastport, April 1, 1836. do. 

Augusta, April 1, 1836. do. 

Gardiner, Jan. 31, 1814. do. 

Bangor, July 13, 1847. 

Bath, June 16, 1813. June 24, 1847. 

Rockland, April 1, 1836. Aug. 10, 1846. 

Saco, Feb. 23, 1825. do. 

Portland, Feb. 27, 1832. do. 

\Viscasset, Match 21, 1835. do. 

Bangor, July 18,1850. 

Bangor, Feb. 21, 1833. Aug. 10, 1846. 

Portland, Feb. 19, 1825. do. 

Waldoborough, April 1, 1836. do. 

Hallowell, March 2, 1833. do. 

Bath, April I, 1836. do. 

South Berwick, Jan. 31, 1823. June 24, 1847. 

Skowhegan, Mai;ch 4, 1833. Aug. 10, 1846. 

Waterville, April 1, 1831. do. 

Thomaston, Feb. 22, 18::!5. do. 

Bmnswick, July 27, 1830. 

Bangor, July 14, 1848. 

Waterville, July 21, 1850. 

Saco, April 1, 1831. Aug. 10, 1846. 

I 

Recapitulation. 

3,586,100 00/IGold, Silvflf, &c .. in Banks, 

2,994,905 00 Real Estate, 

169,390 63IJBills of Ban~s in this State, 

Balances due other Banks, 111,727 61 Bills of Banks el~where, . 

50,000 

100,000 

50,()00 

50,000 

75,000 

75,000 

100,000 

100,000 

200,000 

100,000 

100,000 

100,000 

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 

150,000 

50,000 

75,000 

100,000 

100,000 

75;000 

75,000 

50,000 

25,000 

200,000 

36,900 

75,00( 

3,586,100 

Cash deposited, &c., not bearing int., 1,332,532 25 Balances due fron:lnher Banks, 
• 

43,106 3,701 18 4,806 13 11,133 18 112,746 49 g 8,439 24 4,532 50 

105,668 3,922 88 6,742 61 18,530 51 2:34,864 00 25,772 38 10,000 00 1,939 00 

54,736 2,144 23 15,043 6:1 121,923 92 11,698 80 2,398 00 

63,136 3,577 21 30,069 7:3 146,782 94 15,603 33 h12,382 00 

21,339 i 8,837 37 26 41 30,054 27 4,210 00 139,457 05 6,255 96 j 300 00 

k 80,118 4,323 41 470 00 7,070 69 none. 166,982 10 20,133 05 300 00 500 00 

74,669 5,673 11 5,295 54 42,415 38 228,053 03 19,571 65 2,000 00 2,158 00 

98,555 2,057 29 56,905 36 17,430 79 274,948 44 29,168 22 5,000 00 810 00 

57,932 998 90 2,965 83 56,161 94 none. 318,058 67 29,535 71 none. 2,025 00 

57,421 1,025 09 77 28 45,909 30 2,200 00 2C6,6 ;2 67 12,014 73 4,478 86 1,661 00 

59,92:2 5,388 12 m14,895 80 180,205 92 4,837 79 4,609 94 1,363 00 

97,075 2,771 49 639 55 32,143 08 232,629 12 21,157 32 800 00 18,865 00 

45,800 n 1,411 86 349 87 11,872 95 109,434 6tl 9,456 25 4,003 61 2,294 00 

60,630 428 37 15,566 95 1,700 00 128,325 32 12,475 5:~ 4,411 00 

62,798 4,217 81 034,430 75 9,266 70 160,713 26 14,265 87 5,000 00 

118,300 19,269 69 14,357 87 112,001 36 none. 413,928 92 44,236 61 10,534 00 

65,316 3:967 75 12,373 31 175 00 131 ,832 C6 15,431 64 205 92 124 00 

q 86,363 r 4,384 22 327 55 19,145 44 14,658 94 199,879 15 18,899 66 200 00 1,220 00 

72,765 2,288 06 4,193 15 56,628 05 none. 235,875 16 9/J95 25 none. 1,439 00 

46,532 2,113 99 13,684 86 162,330 8G 3,393 38 1,000 00 12 00 

73,366 l,D73 98 1,012 52 5,836 07 157,188 57 12,106 57 1,045 00 s 430 00 

71,733 1,516 70 7,940 81 13,624 90 169,815 41 21,394 42 1,600 00 786 00 

54,479 525 00 47 01 68,751 81 173,813 32 15,972 68 2,600 00 95 00 

43,342 469 18 15,656 11 84,467 29 10,173 20 

211,329 4,676 38 2,130 85 99,141 75 6,973 74 524,251 72 46,458 77 825 00 

46,673 1,813 10 7,462 42 92,848 52 10,124 95 1,250 00 

83,574 6,623 22 253 ]9 20,909 14 186,359 55 15,489 14 4,135 00 1,233 00 

2,994,905 169,390 63 111,727 6111,332,532 251 :::6,605 1718,251,260 66 630,296 38 10~,570 22 150,015 72 

References. 
630l96 38 

102,570 22 

150,0i5 72 

104,686 96 

813,232 28 

a. Including check. 
b. Including bank charges. 
c. Including $960 unpaid dividends. 
d. Fund to pay rent and contingencies. 
e. And John Hathaway, Esq., agent 1n Boston. 

2,105 00 983 

720 00 7,004 

3,407 00 23, 168 

2,574 00 17,470 

5,377 48 4,731 

462 00 10,172 

1,033 00 16,743 

15,606 00 26,765 

7,647 00 71,019 

4,761 00 l'.39,714 

10,608 56 

1,391 00 13,073 

2,000 00 10,173 

5,783 00 12,776 

pll,231 92 25,813 

none. 60,736 

138 00 19,333 

4,694 00 20,666 

487 00 [l0,542 

927 00 4,994 

2,529 

5,260 00 68,707 

28,480 

2,735 00 77,749 

115 00 u13,478 

749 00 15,145 

-~-

104,686 96 813,232 

Cash deposited bearing interest, . 56,605 17 Due to the Banks, excepting balances, 6,450,459 10 
J. Including CumberLrnd and Oxford Canal stock . 
g. Including deficirncy in cash iiccount, $95·14. 
k. And checks on other banks. 

Total amount due from the Banks, $8,251,260 66jjTotal am't of resources of the Ilks., $8,251,260 66 

Dividends, 

Amount of semi.annual Dividend, 

Amount of reserved profits, 

Debts due and considered as doubtful, 

Amount of Bills in circulation under five dollars, 

Amount <i!ue from President and Directors as :principles, 

Amount due from President and Directors as sureties, 

Amount due from Stockholders as principals, 

&o. ·&''c. 

144,050 00 

138,209 00 

18,309 00 

389,001 00 

224,227 39 

354,748 41:3 

278,286 79 

i. Including $390 unpaid dividends. 
j. Bank furniture. 
k. Less one week's redemption-probably about $5,000. 
l. Including $21,l 71 · 19, loan on call. 
m. Including unclaimed dividends, $1036. 
n Including unclaimed dividends, $910. 
o. Including unpaid dividends, $5. 
p. $7,648·92 in checks and other sight funds, 
q. Inclucing bills redeemed in Shoe & L. D. Bank. 
i·. Including unclaimed dividends, $350 
s. Including bills of other Banks without this State. 
t. Including a loss by rnbbery of $7,662·23. 
tt. Including $2,000, special deposit in Suffolk Bank. 
v. Making the amount of dividends ddclared from January 1, 1849, to January 1, 1851, fifteen per cent. 

§§!§§§§§!§§§ §!~U~11§§§!§U§§§§!§~~ 



.h)4 t.J\J 

)00 001 1,939 00 

2,398 00 

h12,382 00 

..:;,1.vv vv iJ<)<) 0-<.i ~JO,OCv :J<>i Jl:4,l'l\) ,w11·-> ptH '-'~Ill, 

720 00 7,004 07 189,428 55 234,864 ooJJ5 per cent. 

3,407 00 23,168 91 81,251 21 121,923 92 

2,574 00 17,470 69 98,752 92 146,7e2 94 5percent. 

1,vVVJJan. H>, lt5DL 

5,000IMarch 30, 1851 

2,5001Jan. 6, 1851. 

;;,4i!IJ b7 

3,202 ID 

2,207 87 

uncertam. about IJ,UUU 

about 20,000 

12,337 

500 O(i[am't not k'n. 

3,378 5Hi 4,336 20 

5,925 761 15,536 36 

2,737 851 7,456 19 

3,000 00 4,420 50 

550 oo ~I 
5,500 00 lF 
nothing. 

300 00 

300 00 

5,377 48 4,731 24 122,792 37 139,457 05 4 per cent. 

500 ool 462 00 10, 172 45 135,414 60 166,982 10 5 per cent. 

3,-000IMarcb 26, 1851 11 7,510 20 

3,750 January 1. I 1,907 82 

3,663 261 2,7361 7,467 45127,843 36130,615 12 

nonP. unknown. 4,882 07 L488 69 6,100 00 

)00 001 2,158 OOJ 1,033 OOJ 16,743 991 186,546 391 228,053 03JJ5 per cent. 

)00 00 

one. 

810 OOj 15,606 00126,765 161197,599 061 274,948 44.15 per cent. 

2,025 ool 7,647 00 71,019 93 207,831 03 318,058 67 5 per cent. 

5,000 March 3, 1851. 

5,000 March 17,1851 

6,875 Mareh 31, 1851. 

178 86[ 1,661 OOJ 4,761 OOJl :J9,714 481 144,002 601 206,682 67JJ:3~ per cent. J 3,500IApril 12, 1851. 

509 94[ 1,363 001 10,608 56 158,786 6:31 180i205 92JJ4 per cent. 

300 00118,865 00 1,391 00 13,073 08 177,342 72 232,629 12.16 per cent. 

)03 61 2,294 00 2,000 00 10,173 07 81,507 75 109,434 68 4 per cent. 

4,411 00 5,783 00 12,776_,46 92,879 3~3 128,325 32 

)00 00 pll,231 92125,813 911104,401 561 160,713 26'!5 per cent. 

10,534 oo\ none. 60,736 71 298,421 60 413,928 9214 per cent .. 

4,000 April 1. 

4,500 April 1, 1851. 

2,000 April 8, 1851. 

2,5001April 7, 1851. 

6,000 April 1. 

205 92 

200 00 

124 00 138 00[ 19,333 61 I 96,598 891 131,832 06JJ4~ per cent. J 2,~501March 3, 1851. 

one. 

)00 00 

045 00 

600 00 

600 00 

1,220 00 

1,439 00 

12 00 

s 430 00 

4,694 00 20,666 01 154,199 48 

487 00 [l0,542 26 174,lll 65 

927 00 4,994 92 152,003 55 

143,607 00 

HJ9,87D 1515 per cent. 

2351875 16 5 per !:ent. 

162,330 8513· P" cent. 

1G7,188 5714 per cent. 

3,750JMarch 3. 

5,000 Arril 1, 1851. 

3,500 April 7, 1851. 

3,000 Arri! 7, 1851. 

786 001 I 2,529 46 143,505 53 160,815 4113~ per cent. I 2,6251April 7. 

95 00 5,260 00 ,68,707 10 t81,178 54 173,813 32 4 per cent. 2,C'OO April 7, 1851. 

23,480 77 45,813 32 84,467 29 

1,250 00 

825 00 2,735 00, 77,749 97 396,482. 98.. 5 .. 24,25 .. 1. 721Jlv 9 per cent, I 18,000JMay 2, 1851. 

115 00 it13,478 31 67,880 26 92,848 52 

,135 00\ 1,233 00 749 00\ 15,145 67\ 149,607 74\ 186,35!} 55\J4 per cent. 3,000IApril 5, 1851. 

,570 22j 150,015 721104,686 !J6l8I 3,232 2816,450,459 lOJS,251,260 66 144,0501 

LC e S • 

1,247 17 

2,178 06 

690 34 

581 55 

5,025 19 

1,491 47 

none. 

notl1ing. 

1,3:35 00 

none. 

none. 

2,100 5,078 22 1,330 05 13,279 26 

about 15,Uu\.• 8,350 00 21,420 HI 5,000 00 

about 3,200 1:500 00 1,581 00 41,250 00 

6,607 19,353 00 8,490 00 9,461 00 

9,1881 7,017 46J 5,142 14 50 43 

about 10,000I 15,875 OOJ 9,750 11 I 5,066 69 

362 7fl[ about 1,500 OOI about 3,5001 6,818 631 5,505 38113,860 34 

about 15,500 1,300 00 2,859 41 10,067 95 

3,522 86 

18,085 96 

3,658 16 

2,242 OD 

1,533 39 

5,554 13 

1,027 33 

1,431 08 

286 79 

i 4,652 22 

5,992 32 

1138,209 00 
I 

none. 

none. 

none 

none. 

not known. I 12,345 OOI 2,062 82 800 00 

9,C4J 500 001 1,895 231 16,986 48 

about 6,4001 ] ,479 181 1,129 73j 1,697 58 

8,000 

about 4,000 

9,130 

about l0,000 

5,900 001 35,400 00 500 00 

6,867 511 7,176 87110,101 10 

l ,200 00 9,244 47 1,548 39 

1,550 001 49,%5 001 1,350 00 

uncertain. I about 9,0001 1,500 OOJ 8,900 OOI 2,850 00 

5,331 741 about 6,0001 2iooo 001 8,826 0511,600 00 

6,000 1,863 11 5,686 02 5,950 38 

none. about 65,000113,543 81 10,737 62 

ubou.t 8,0001 none. 2,900 00 6,700 00 

16,5841 7,853 00 6,940 00 5,950 00 

--1 
18,309 OOJ 289,001 224,227 39 354,748 48 278,286 79 

I 

Remarks. 

'l'he return of the Lime Rock Bank is not tiWorn to by the Cashier. One of the Directors states that he was taken sick 
after making up the return, and was not able to perfect it. 

o January 1, 1851, fifteen per cent. 

Biddeford Bank, 
Sagadahock Hank, 
Commercial Bank, 
Lincoln Bank, . 

.Appendix. 

List of Banks which have been allowed to increase their Capital Stock. 

BANKS. JJate of Increase. 

Manufacturers' and Traders' Bank, 

September 8, 1849. 
October ] , 1849. 
April 1, 1851. 
March 31, 1851. 
April 15, 1851. 

List of Banks which have reduced their Capital Stoclr. 

BANKS. Date of the Act. 

Augusta Bank, September 15, 1849. 

f Am't of Increase. 
I 

$25,000 
50,000 
25,000 
75,000 
25,000 

Amount of 
Reduction. 

$22,000 

~§§§§§9§§§~~§§§§§§§~~§ 
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